
Michael Obviar
PH: 204-326-2002

Email: mobviar@havengroup.ca

Karly Kehler
TRC PH: 204-371-1721

Email: cedarwoodtrc@gmail.com

Cedarwood 

February 2025



S U N M O N S A T

9

16

2

10

17

24

3

18

11

25

4

12

26

19

5

13

20

27

6 7

14

28

21

8

1

15

22

23

FEBRUARY
T U E  W E D  T H U  F R I

Happy
Valentines

Day!

9:30 a.m.
Steinbach

EMC

Evangelical
Fellowship

2:30 p.m.
Bethaus

Youth

9:30 a.m.
John

Hildebrand

10:15 a.m.
Christian

Middle School 

2:30 p.m.
Joe Draude

2:30 p.m.
Chapel

7:00 p.m. 
Donald

Doerksen

2:30 p.m. 
Chapel

2:30 p.m.
Chapel

6:30 p.m.
Jonathan 

Penner

2:30 p.m.
Chapel

7:00 p.m.
Baptist Church

9:30 a.m.

6:30 p.m.
Games Night

9:30 a.m.
Kleefeld

EMC

2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
Tillie & Susie

2:00p.m.
Valentines

Day 
Party

7:00 p.m.
Jac. & Helen

Harder

6:00 p.m.
Abe & Tina

Dyck

Bookmobile

And now these three remain: faith, hope and love.
But the greatest of these is LOVE.  1 Corinthians 13:13

6:30 p.m.
Games Night

6:30 p.m.
Games Night

Calendar
 is

 subject
 to change.



7 Benefits of Having a Large Family 
by Phil Callaway. (paraphrased)

Ruth Nuefeld 

Gredi Janzen

1.The milk in the fridge never gets old.
2.No more banging your head getting into small cars.
3.The kids are never bored - on each others nerves but never bored.
4.Parents get to use all the names in the Old Testament.
5.Group discounts on just about everything.
6.Nothing gets wasted, clothes, shoes, hats, bikes etc.
7.No more bullies...no one dares....that’s family.

 Of course not everyone sees this as a blessing... 
Comments from the public:

Are these all yours?
Rather you than me.
Many more...
and then there is this one:
you may find there is one you really like...
Genesis 1:28
God blesses humans and tells them to
"be fruitful and increase in number; fill the earth and subdue it".

 
 
 

 
Be Blessed!

TICKLE YOUR FUNNY BONE!
What did the closet say to the light bulb?
 "You light up my world."

Where did the man who promised his girlfriend a diamond
take her on Valentine’s day? 

A baseball field.

 What did the two volcanos say to each other on valentine's day?
 Do you lava me like I lava you!!

Happy  B i r t h da y !
14th - Agatha Grant
 15th - Teenie Kehler

 R e m e m b e r :
F e b r u a r y  i s  H e a r t  &  S t r o k e
M o n t h  -
a  s i m p l e  a n d  e f f e c t i v e  w a y  t o
h e l p  y o u  r e c o g n i z e  a n d
r e m e m b e r  t h e  m o s t  c o m m o n
s i g n s  o f  s t r o k e  a n d  k n o w  t o
t a k e  a c t i o n  r i g h t  a w a y :  

F a c e  –  i s  i t  d r o o p i n g ?
A r m s  –  c a n  y o u  r a i s e  b o t h ?
S p e e c h  –  I s  i t  s l u r r e d  o r
j u m b l e d ?  
T i m e  t o  c a l l :  9 - 1 - 1  r i g h t
a w a y .

 

Goodbye Dear Friends

Welcome Here 



“Who touched me?” The question hung in the air as people looked around
to see what was going on. When no one spoke up, Peter pointed out the crowds

pressing in on Jesus—anyone could have touched Him (Luke 8:45)
. It was no ordinary touch, though, and Jesus had noticed it.

It was an intentional touch; it was a faith-filled touch of someone
looking for help. Jesus felt healing power go out from him

and now he looked around to see who had received it.
Who had touched him? It was a woman desperate for a miracle.

A woman who hoped to just come close, brush the edge of his garment,
and slip away. Her plan had worked—almost. She was healed but she was not

unnoticed. She didn’t want to talk about her situation but now she had to,
so she fell down at Jesus’ feet and poured it all out—she told him everything.

How did Jesus respond? Did he condemn?
No—he understood and accepted her.

Jesus could have left the situation alone but I wonder
if he wanted her story told so others could be helped.

Someone else might be encouraged through her testimony.
Someone else might be drawn to the Lord through what she shared.

It is comforting to know we can bring everything to the Lord,
no matter how personal it is. We don’t need to be afraid to bring things out
because God understands. Even as the prodigal son was eagerly welcomed

by a waiting father (Luke 14:20), our Heavenly Father does the same!
May God bless you as you seek the Lord

and perhaps share your story with someone today.
Peter Berg, Chaplain

From the Chaplain


