

FEBRUARY

	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
S	alendar is subject change.						1
2	9:30 a.m. John Hildebrand	3 7:00 p.m. Jac. & Helen	4	5 2:30 p.m. Chapel	6 2:00 p.m.	7	8
	9:30 a.m. Evangelical Fellowship 2:30 p.m. Bethaus Youth	10 2:00p.m. Valentines Day Party 6:30 p.m. Games Night	11 6:00 p.m. Abe & Tina Dyck	12 2:30 p.m. Chapel 6:30 p.m. Jonathan Penner	13 Bookmobile 2:00 p.m.	Happy Valentines Day! 2:30 p.m. Tillie & Susie	7:00 p.m. Baptist Church
16	9:30 a.m. Kleefeld EMC	6:30 p.m.	18 2:30 p.m. Joe Draude	19 2:30 p.m. Chapel	2:00 p.m.	21	22
	9:30 a.m. Steinbach EMC	Games Night 24 10:15 a.m. Christian Middle School 6:30 p.m. Games Night	25	26 2:30 p.m. Chapel 7:00 p.m. Donald Doerksen	27 2:00 p.m.	28	

And now these three remain: faith, hope and love. But the greatest of these is LOVE. 1 Corinthians 13:13

TIGICLE YOUR FUNNY BONE!

What did the closet say to the light bulb? "You light up my world."

What did the two volcanos say to each other on valentine's day?

Do you lava me like I lava you!!

Where did the man who promised his girlfriend a diamond take her on Valentine's day?

A baseball field.



Remember:

February is Heart & Stroke
Month a simple and effective way to
help you recognize and
remember the most common
signs of stroke and know to
take action right away:

- Face is it drooping?
- Arms can you raise both?
- Speech Is it slurred or jumbled?
- Time to call: 9-1-1 right away.

Happy Birthday!

14th - Agatha Grant 15th - Teenie Kehler

7 Benefits of Having a Large Family

by Phil Callaway. (paraphrased)

- 1. The milk in the fridge never gets old.
- 2.No more banging your head getting into small cars.
- 3. The kids are never bored on each others nerves but never bored.
- 4. Parents get to use all the names in the Old Testament.
- 5. Group discounts on just about everything.
- 6.Nothing gets wasted, clothes, shoes, hats, bikes etc.
- 7.No more bullies...no one dares....that's family.

 Of course not everyone sees this as a blessing...

 Comments from the public:
- Are these all yours?
- Rather you than me.
- Many more...
 and then there is this one:
 you may find there is one you really like...
 Genesis 1:28
 God blesses humans and tells them to

"be fruitful and increase in number; fill the earth and subdue it".

Be Blessed!

<u>Goodbye Dear Friends</u>

Ruth Nuefeld

Welcome Here

Gredi Janzen

From the Chaplain

"Who touched me?" The question hung in the air as people looked around to see what was going on. When no one spoke up, Peter pointed out the crowds pressing in on Jesus—anyone could have touched Him (Luke 8:45)

. It was no ordinary touch, though, and Jesus had noticed it.

It was an intentional touch; it was a faith-filled touch of someone looking for help. Jesus felt healing power go out from him and now he looked around to see who had received it.

Who had touched him? It was a woman desperate for a miracle.

A woman who hoped to just come close, brush the edge of his garment, and slip away. Her plan had worked—almost. She was healed but she was not unnoticed. She didn't want to talk about her situation but now she had to, so she fell down at Jesus' feet and poured it all out—she told him everything.

How did Jesus respond? Did he condemn?

No—he understood and accepted her.

Jesus could have left the situation alone but I wonder if he wanted her story told so others could be helped.

Someone else might be encouraged through her testimony.

Someone else might be drawn to the Lord through what she shared.

It is comforting to know we can bring everything to the Lord, no matter how personal it is. We don't need to be afraid to bring things out because God understands. Even as the prodigal son was eagerly welcomed by a waiting father (Luke 14:20), our Heavenly Father does the same!

May God bless you as you seek the Lord and perhaps share your story with someone today.

Peter Berg, Chaplain